

## TOWN OF STOCKTON

18 North Johnson Street P.O. Box 240 Stockton, Utah 84071 Phone: (435) 882-3877

Fax: (435) 833-9031

Notice is given that the Stockton Town will hold a special meeting for Swearing In of the new Planning and Zoning and Town Council members on Tuesday, January 5, 2016 promptly at 7:00pm., in the Town Council Chambers at the Stockton Town Hall 18 N. Johnson Street, Stockton, Utah. The order of Agenda Items may be changed if deemed appropriate by the Mayor or Town Council. Time limits, if any listed for Agenda items are approximate and may be accelerated or delayed.

## SWEARING IN CEREMONY January 05, 2016

## **Action Items**

- 1. Swearing in of new Town Council Members
- 2. Swearing in of new Planning and Zoning Member
- 3. Adjournment

January 04, 2016

By Fredda Root, Town Clerk

Public notice provided as follows: posting Town Hall and at the Town Post Office; and publication at the Utah Public Notice Web Site,